

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2021-4149, Version: 1

City Council Meeting September 14, 2021

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 10-20-430 of the Municipal Code of Chicago,

Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to exempt Edward R. Varndell, Lynn A. Varndell and Paul K. Dickman of 2101 N Monitor LLC from the provisions requiring barriers as a prerequisite to prohibit alley ingress and egress 2101 N Monitor Ave.

Gilbert Villegas Alderman of the 36,h Ward

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

1

Alderman, 36th Ward 6S6O West Fullerton Avenue

Unit#C1 18- Suite A Chicago, Illinois 60707 ward36Scityofchicago.org http://ward36Scityofchicago.org (773) 745-4636

GILBERT VILLEGAS

CITY COUNCIL

City of Chicago

Council Chamber

City Hall - 2nd floor 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602 commitee Chairman

Economic, capital, and Tr.cnNOL.OGY http://Tr.cnNOL.OGY development

Commitee vice chairman Committers and Rui.rrs

Commitee Memberships Zoning, landmarks, and uuilding staniiaiids

Budget and govern men r Opi-hai ions

File #: O2021-4149, Version: 1	
CON TR AC 11 NIJ OVKHRIGHT ANJ IIQLIAŁITY http://iiQLIALITY>KINANCF:	License and cunsumi:^ phom-ction workforce Development Aviation
September 14, 2021	

Honorable Howard Brookins, Chairman Committee on Transportation & Public Way City Hall - Room 200 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60602

RE: Alley Ingress/Egress at 2101 N Monitor Ave 2101 N Monitor LLC

Dear Chairman Brookins:

I am aware of the application for an Alley Ingress/Egress Access for 2101 N Monitor LLC located at 2101 N Monitor Ave, Chicago, IL 60639.1 have no objections to this application and I will introduce an ordinance at the City Council meeting scheduled for September 14, 2021, exempting 2101 N Monitor LLC from the provisions requiring barriers as a prerequisite to prohibit alley ingress/egress.

Thank you in advance for your attention and consideration of this matter, if needed I can be reached at (773) 745-4636.

Gilbert Villegas Alderman of the 36^{lh} Ward

Sincerely,

WWW.36THWARD.ORG http://www.36THWARD.ORG